

Declaration of Conformity for Styropack A / S

Styropack A/S, Tvilho, 6752 Glejbjerg hereby declare that all our EPS (expanded polystyrene) packaging for fish, vegetables and meat and EPS packaging with the glass and fork symbol and other EPS parts comply with the Food ministry's act nr. 822 of June the 26th 2013, which is covered by the EU Regulation 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food provided the following conditions of use are followed. As well as EC Regulation 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended for contact with food. EPS material is manufactured according to EC 2023/2006.

Conditions of use of EPS

The material is suitable for packaging of dry, water-containing, acidic and fat-containing food in up to 30 minutes at 70 °C, and subsequently from -25 °C to room temperature for an unlimited period.

Styropack recommend that aroma-sensitive and fatty products, such as chocolate and margarine have cover of parchment or plastic film before packaging.

The packaging is not designed for heating food directly in the packaging or for use in the microwave.

Test conditions

There has been made migration test of the EPS packaging and it is tested in accordance with EU plastics Directive EC 10/2011. The packaging complies with the specification according to total migration. EPS does not contain substances with specific migration limits.

Ingredients

Styropack uses only raw materials that our suppliers have declared complies with EU plastics directive EC 10/2011 as well as packaging directive EEC 94/62 with later additions to the content of heavy metals, lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium.

Spillover of smell, taste and color

Spillover of smell, taste and color from the packaging to the food is not expected, as long as the packaging is used as described above.

Additional documentation may be submitted

Styropack A/S
System- og tekniskchef, Lars Lindblad